\"h /4

MB - Medium barrier film

Technical information

Product: VISHVACU, VISHBARR, VISHFORM, VISHTOP
Structure: PA/PE Multilayer Co-extruded barrier film
Excellent: Seal ability & Mechanical strength

Property Method Value
AVG. THICKNESS
20 (+/- 10 %) 90
DART IMPACT ASTM
(Gm. at 66 cm) D1709-03 | >400
TENSIL STRENGTH
(N/15 mm)
MD ASTM
D-882 >30
D ASTM
D-882 >30
ELONGATION (%)
MD ASTM
D-882 > 400
D ASTM
D882 > 400
C.O.F. (F>F)
INNER ASTM <0.3
D-1894 :
OTR 23 °C/ 0 % Rh ASTM
(cc/m2/day) D3985-05 | =93
WVTR 38 °C & ASTM
90 % RH F 1249-06 <6
(gm/m2/day)

Storage recommendations: Store in a clean, cool & dry place 15-35°c, 30-80 %RH, for up to 12
months. Do not store in daylight or outside. Protect from rain & direct sunlight. Avoid direct contact
to floor and walls. Keep in original packaging and remove all the protective packaging material before
using the products.

ol
Food Compliance: The films are made of raw materials (inputs) such as polymers used in the above
products suitable for food contact in according to FDA and/or EC regulations.

All information given on this sheet has approximated value to the best of our knowledge and is for
unformed film only. We do not hold out the parameters for damaged or stretched films. The
user/customers are solely responsible for determining the suitability of the product in each case for
their intended use. The parameters above are for reference purpose only and we disclaim any
express or implied warranty or guarantee for the same. Vishakha assumes no liability or obligation
that may arise from the use of this data. This sheet in full or in part, shall not be used to make
any misleading claims or for any legal purposes.

heating up to a temperature T where 70 °C <T <100 °C for a maximum of
t =120/2"((T-70)/10) minutes



http://www.vishakhapolyfab.com/
mailto:sales@vishakhapolyfab.com
Hottinger Fabian
Rechteck

Hottinger Fabian
Rechteck

Hottinger Fabian
Rechteck

Hottinger Fabian
Stempel



\ /4

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
We hereby declare that the suppliers plain unprinted pouches & films are covered by the following regu-
lations.

Product: Flexible Barrier Co-extruded Film (PA, EVOH, Polyethylene)

Testing as per Commission Regulation (EU) No 10-2011 of 14th Jan 2011, EU 1282/2011,EU 1183/2012,EU
1416/2016,EU 752/2017,EU 213/2018 & EU 831/2018 on Plastic Materialsand Articles Intended to Come in
Contact With Food and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004

Plastic-Overall Migration Overall Migration

Sr. Test Resul Unit Limits as Test Method
No. t per
Standard
1 |overall Migration with 10% 038 mg/dm? 10
Ethanol Based on BSEN 1186 P
2 |overall Migration with 3%Acetic 1 mg/dm? 10 (3) 2002
Acid
3 |overall Migration with 50%Ethanol| 13 mg/dm? 10
4 |Overall Migration with TENAX 35 mg/dm? 10  |BasedonBSEN 1186
(SimulantE) (P13 Method B) 2002
A) tOveraII Migrationwithlso 11 me/dm? 10
5 °RcarTfe. 4 Olive il Subst Based on BS EN 1186 P
(Be(;:tl |eII M!ve '| u -SE;u;;) (14) 2002
) Overa igration wit () 1.2 mg/dm? 10
Ethanol
(Rectified Olive Oil Substitute)

The sample PASSES test for Overall Migrationas per EU-10/2011 for above mentioned test simulants.
Sample kept in contact with simulants for 10 days at 40°C. Detection Limit for above tests is 5 mg/dm?2.

*GENERAL NOTE the supplier assumes no liability for use of this data. The user/customers are solely responsi-
ble for determining the suitability of this product for their intended use. Test Results are based on & related
only to the particular sample(s) tested. This Certificate reflects our findings at the time and place of testing.
This is only for the guidance purpose and not valid for any legal binding, liabilities, warranty, claims or guar-
antee and for advertisement purpose. No contractual relationship is established hereby. This Report, in full or
in part, shall not be used to make any misleading claims or for any legal purposes.






VL9777

Technical Product Standard Product: VISHVACU

Material: Multilayer co-extruded barrier film
Pre-made bags /pouches

1) STRUCTURE (Short Form): PA/ PE Film (MB), (PE / PA / PE -Where it specified -MB)
PA / EVOH/ PE (HB) (PE/PA/EVOH/PA/PE (Where it specified -HB), Laminated

2)THICKNESS: As per specified thickness in the PO Average Thickness tolerance (+/- 10 % in 20). Film thickness range
50mic-250 mic

3) Type of Film: Natural / Pigment / Black opaque / Blue Tint / or any other color as per specified in the PO or any mode
of communication by the customer. Natural or color or tinted films supply as per the suppliers standard only

4) UNTREATED FILM (Without CORONA Treatment) *Treatment should be mentioned in PO, if required. (Surface
treatment level and COF value may change from supply to use, lot to lot

5) Printed: For any printed job customer will provide artwork copy, CDR file, Sample and mention in PO copy. Printed
films supply as per the supplier standard color combination and printing quality only. Print position/dimensions align-
ments (+/- 10MM). Printed material supplied under the print colour range of Light, standard, dark. Print registration
tolerance + /-5 mm.

6) Pouches Dimension& sizes: From 120 mm to 1200 mm & large bags can be supply. As per special request Sizes in MM
or Inch as specified in the PO * Dimension in the po considered as an outer dimension (in case of inner dimension, it
should be mention in the po) * Depends upon sizes of the pouch will supply with different sealing combination of 3 or
2 Side seal with Bottom foldable or bottom seal in the case tubular pouch supply. I.e. Up to 500 mm web width / length
can be combination of 2 and 3 side seal above 500 mm web width / length will be 2 side seal (Bottom tubular) Pouch
or in some case could be combination of 3 side seal as well. The supplier can select the seal sides based on the
manufacturing suitability * Sealing width x Length: Standard sealing dimension in each side 10 MM (sealing variation:
+/- 6MM each side) measuring with calibrated steel tape.( cross, straight, uneven seals ,shrinkage seal effect ,sealing
different embossing effect etc are consider part of standard and process & their limitation )

7) Unit: gty will supply on the pcs (Qty variation per box or in total order in the range of +/- 10 % in whole batch count

8) Avg Pouch dimension: As specified in the PO. (Tolerance range: +/-15 mm in width x Length) Measured by calibrated
steel tape measure

9) Special requirements: Any special requirement i.e. Euro hole, Hole punch, V notch, zipper, stand up pouches will
consider as per customer’s dimension/Photo/drawing/layout/samples provided to the supplier (Euro hole Pouch: i.e.
Euro hole dimension will come as per the supplier design and same will follow on all special design)

10) Film process limitations such as (Small particle, gel, marks, wrinkles & other can be considered and accepted by the
customer as a process limitation.

11) Film/ Pouch quality supply as per the supplierr Standard packing

12) Order qty Tolerance: +/-20 % (in the case of small Sku’s limits may varies)

Standard packing

1. Pouches pack in corrugated unprinted Universal boxes

(For printed boxes, additional prices will apply)

2 Plastics plain liner use inside the box to cover the pouches or on Special requirement: 100 pcs packed
separately in Plastics liner bag with additional packing charges

3. 1000/500/250 pcs pouches are packed in the box as per the sizes & standards

4. 100 pcs packed separately tied without or with plastic strip

5. Label on the box and pallet as per vishakha’s standard.

For the special requirements: Customer has to provide the label details with PO copy (Vishakha will not pay for
any claim related to Packaging charges i.e. during the transit damages or customized packaging method Will
not follow as per customers’ requirements or any other reasons)

6. Corrugated sheet on the pallet

7. Wooden pallet dimensions (According to pouch and container sizes) as per the vishakha’s standard. (Pallet
will be packed with Mix / match sizes)

For any customized pallet requirement, additional charges may apply.




Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Stempel



Hottinger Fabian

Stempel





VL7797

(Plastics pallet on special request with additional charge, standard dimension of

The Pallet is 1000 x 1200 mm)

8. Boxes on the pallet wrapped with stretch wrap / side edge protector pallet / Plastics

Strapped.

9. We affix wooden frame or corrugated sheet on top of the pallet

(Applicable only on Bottom raw in the container or the entire pallet)

10. the supplier can change Packaging method or modified as and when require without prior intimation
to customer.

(* For customization: Customer’s specific requirements will be following separately)

Storage recommendations:

Store in a clean, cool & dry place 15-35°c, 30-80 % RH, for up to 12 months. Do not store in daylight or outside.
Protect from rain & direct sunlight. Avoid direct contact to floor and walls. Keep in original packaging and remove
all the protective packaging material before using the products. Reference to treated film: This film is suitable
for usage up to 6 months from the date of the production. The surface may affect the treatment level and
changes in COF value if doesn’t store according to requirement.

*GENERAL NOTE All customers’ Order will be supply according to purchase order /Proforma invoice/mail/fax
given by the customer and under this technical standard Guideline. This is general guideline for the reference
purpose. All information given on this sheet has approximated value to the best of our knowledge. Typical values

not specifications limits. The supplier assumes no liability for use of this data. The user/customers are solely re-
sponsible for determining the suitability of this product for their intended use. This is only for the guidance
purpose and not valid for any legal binding, liabilities, warranty, claims or guarantee and for advertisement.
This Report, in full or in part, shall not be used to make any misleading claims or for any legal purposes.



http://www.vishakhapolyfab.com/

mailto:sales@vishakhapolyfab.com

Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Rechteck



Hottinger Fabian

Stempel





